



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**997 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3683 OF 2024
AND
998 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4916 OF 2024
AND
999 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 307 OF 2025
AND
1000 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1331 OF 2025
AND
1001 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1630 OF 2025
AND
1002 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1778 OF 2025
AND
1003 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1812 OF 2025
AND
1004 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2033 OF 2025
AND
1005 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2711 OF 2025
AND
1006 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3218 OF 2025
AND
1007 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3396 OF 2025
AND
1008 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3873 OF 2025
AND
1009 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3893 OF 2025
AND
1010 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3964 OF 2025
AND
1011 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4626 OF 2025
AND
1012 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4651 OF 2025
AND
1013 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4711 OF 2025
AND
1014 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4831 OF 2025
AND
1015 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4864 OF 2025
AND
1016 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4982 OF 2025
AND
1017 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4990 OF 2025
AND
1018 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4993 OF 2025
AND**

1019 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 5040 OF 2025
AND
1020 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 15 OF 2026
AND
1021 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 217 OF 2026
AND
1022 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 360 OF 2026
AND
1023 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 469 OF 2026
AND
1024 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 491 OF 2026
AND
1025 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 506 OF 2026
AND
1026 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 523 OF 2026
AND
1027 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 536 OF 2026
AND
1028 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 2076 OF 2024
AND
1029 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 834 OF 2025
AND
1030 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1194 OF 2025
AND
1031 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1446 OF 2025
AND
1032 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1702 OF 2025
AND
1033 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 43 OF 2026
AND
1034 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 55 OF 2026
AND
1035 APPLICATION FOR CANCELLATION OF BAIL NO. 240
OF 2025
IN BA/1472/2023

...

Mrs. P. V. Diggikar, Mr. G. O. Wattamwar, Ms. R. R. Tandle, Mr. G. O. Wattamwar, Mr. P. P. Dawalkar, Mr. A. R. Kale, Mr. S. N. Kendre, Mr. B. B. Bhise and Mr. S. R. Yadav-Lonikar, APPs for the Respondents-State.

...

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.
DATED : 13th MARCH, 2026.

P.C.:-

1. Await service.

2. Stand over to 17.04.2026.
3. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR)
JUDGE

Devendra/March-2026