



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

...

APP's for Respondent State :- Ms. R.R. Tandale/Mr. S.K. Shirshe/Mr. S.D.
Ghayal/Mr. S.N. Kendre/ Mr. S.P. Joshi

...

CORAM : S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

Date : 17th April, 2026.

PER COURT :-

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates and category mentioned against them.
2. Interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Matters	Date
1004 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 87 OF 2025 1005 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 914 OF 2025 1006 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1835 OF 2025 1007 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1836 OF 2025 1008 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1842 OF 2025 1009 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2014 OF 2025 1010 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2076 OF 2025 1011 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3873 OF 2025 1012 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4030 OF 2025 1013 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4360 OF 2025 1014 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4410 OF 2025 1015 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4626 OF 2025 1016 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4697 OF 2025 1017 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4711 OF 2025 1018 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4831 OF 2025 1019 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4864 OF 2025 1020 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 5040 OF 2025 1021 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 273 OF 2026 1022 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 340 OF 2026 1023 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 570 OF 2026 1025 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 859 OF 2026 1026 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 944 OF 2026 1027 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 402 OF 2025 1028 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 447 OF 2025 1029 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 645 OF 2025 1030 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 730 OF 2025	19.06.2026
1032 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 912 OF 2025 1034 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1130 OF 2025 1035 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1229 OF 2025	25.06.2026

1036 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1261 OF 2025 1038 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1319 OF 2025 1039 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1331 OF 2025 1040 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1358 OF 2025 1041 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1408 OF 2025 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 747 OF 2023 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1128 OF 2024 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3313 OF 2021 1042 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1422 OF 2025 1043 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1429 OF 2025 1044 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1454 OF 2025 1045 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1462 OF 2025 1046 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1473 OF 2025 1047 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1541 OF 2025 1048 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1630 OF 2025 1049 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1654 OF 2025 1050 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1661 OF 2025 1051 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1692 OF 2025 1052 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1736 OF 2025 1053 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1778 OF 2025 1054 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1791 OF 2025 1055 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1812 OF 2025 1056 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1901 OF 2025 1057 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1951 OF 2025 1058 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1953 OF 2025 1059 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1978 OF 2025 1060 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1979 OF 2025 1061 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2015 OF 2025 1062 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2025 OF 2025 1063 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2031 OF 2025 1064 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2033 OF 2025 1065 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2049 OF 2025 1066 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2068 OF 2025 1067 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2085 OF 2025 1068 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2168 OF 2025 1069 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2236 OF 2025 1070 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2322 OF 2025 1071 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2336 OF 2025	
1073 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2362 OF 2025 1074 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2402 OF 2025 1075 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2562 OF 2025 1076 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2577 OF 2025 1077 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2588 OF 2025 1078 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2750 OF 2025 1079 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2787 OF 2025 1080 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2841 OF 2025 1082 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2918 OF 2025 1083 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2928 OF 2025 1084 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3052 OF 2025 1085 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3157 OF 2025 1086 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3195 OF 2025 1087 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3218 OF 2025 1088 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3237 OF 2025 1089 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3297 OF 2025 1090 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3301 OF 2025 1091 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3351 OF 2025 1092 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3396 OF 2025 1093 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3514 OF 2025 1094 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3562 OF 2025 1095 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3604 OF 2025 1096 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3609 OF 2025	02.07.2026

1097 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3623 OF 2025 1098 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3644 OF 2025 1099 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3658 OF 2025 1100 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3817 OF 2025 1101 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3862 OF 2025 1103 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3884 OF 2025 1104 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3893 OF 2025 1105 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3894 OF 2025 1106 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3928 OF 2025 1107 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4101 OF 2025 1109 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4127 OF 2025 1110 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4172 OF 2025 1111 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4236 OF 2025 WITH CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 9 OF 2020 1112 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4243 OF 2025 1113 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4272 OF 2025 1114 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4288 OF 2025 1115 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4299 OF 2025 1116 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4337 OF 2025 1117 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4352 OF 2025 1118 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4378 OF 2025 1119 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4427 OF 2025 1120 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4433 OF 2025 1121 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4504 OF 2025	
1123 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4527 OF 2025 1124 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4563 OF 2025 1125 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4601 OF 2025 1127 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4604 OF 2025 1128 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4607 OF 2025 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4592 OF 2025 1129 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4660 OF 2025 1130 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4669 OF 2025 1131 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4690 OF 2025 1132 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4713 OF 2025 1133 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4715 OF 2025 1134 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4734 OF 2025 1135 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4773 OF 2025 1136 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4777 OF 2025 1137 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4797 OF 2025 1138 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4803 OF 2025 1139 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4844 OF 2025 1140 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4849 OF 2025 1141 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4852 OF 2025 1142 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4976 OF 2025 1143 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4982 OF 2025 1144 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4993 OF 2025 1145 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 5011 OF 2025 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 5012 OF 2025 1146 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 5030 OF 2025 1147 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 5045 OF 2025 1148 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 145 OF 2026 1149 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 168 OF 2026 1150 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 217 OF 2026	02.07.2026
1152 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 343 OF 2026 1153 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 392 OF 2026 1154 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 427 OF 2026 1155 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 438 OF 2026 1156 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 445 OF 2026 1157 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 449 OF 2026 1158 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 469 OF 2026	03.07.2026

1159 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 491 OF 2026 1160 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 493 OF 2026 1161 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 506 OF 2026 1162 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 508 OF 2026 1163 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 523 OF 2026 1164 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 536 OF 2026 1165 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 562 OF 2026 1166 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 624 OF 2026 1167 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 654 OF 2026 1168 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 657 OF 2026 1169 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 672 OF 2026 1170 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 695 OF 2026 1171 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 697 OF 2026 1172 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 698 OF 2026 1173 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 701 OF 2026 1174 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 721 OF 2026 1175 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 745 OF 2026 1176 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 749 OF 2026 1177 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 766 OF 2026 1179 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 785 OF 2026 1180 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 789 OF 2026 1181 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 790 OF 2026 1182 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 828 OF 2026 1183 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 844 OF 2026 1184 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 850 OF 2026 1185 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 857 OF 2026 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 860 OF 2026 1186 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 876 OF 2026 1187 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 877 OF 2026	
1190 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 125 OF 2025 1191 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 259 OF 2025 1192 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 374 OF 2025 1193 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 750 OF 2025 1194 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 926 OF 2025 1195 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 961 OF 2025 1196 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1080 OF 2025 1197 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1318 OF 2025 1198 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1358 OF 2025 1199 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1446 OF 2025 1200 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1508 OF 2025 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1510 OF 2025 1201 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1645 OF 2025 1202 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1832 OF 2025 1203 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 43 OF 2026 1204 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 55 OF 2026	03.07.2026

(S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

...

aaa/-f